Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Iﬁie(:::)i;ltator’s Progress S ) 1 9 2

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Inscolvency Act 1986

" To'the Registrar of Companies™

Company Number

05073555

Name of Company

05073555 Lirmted

I/ We
Mark Grahame Tailby
CBA
39 Castle Street
Lewcester
LE! 5WN

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our progress report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Reportcovers the period from 27 March 2014 to 26 March 2015

Signed al _—1 Date 19 May 2015
/ -

CBA

39 Castle Street

Leicester

LEl 5WN

Ref MGT/NS/002209/6

g

22/05/2015 #2
COMPANIES HOUSE




Our Ref MGT/NS/002209/5
Contact Nathan Samant
Direct Dial 0116 2140 573

Insolvency Practitioners

39 Castle Street,
Lecester LE! SWN

Tel (0116) 262 6804
To All Members and Creditors Fax (0116) 217 1404

www cba-insolvency co uk

19 May 2015
05073555 Limuted - In Creditots’ Voluntary Liquidation
I refer to my appowmntment as Liquidator of the above company [ am requured to report to

members and creditors on the progress of the Liquidation, and I make this report to you in
discharge of that duty Thus repott covers the pertod 27 March 2014 to 26 March 2015

Company Information

Company Name 05073555 Limited

Registered Number 05073555

Registered Office CBA 39 Castle Street  Leicester LE1 5WN
Liqudator

The Liquidator of the company was appomted on 27 March 2014 and 1s

Mark Grahame Tailby
CBA
39 Castle Street

Leicester

LE1 5WN

IP Number 9115

Receipts and Payments Account

A Recerpts and Payments Account for the period 27 March 2014 to 26 March 2015 1s attached at
Appendix 1 and includes a cumulatve account for the period from commencement of the
Liquidation

FRIDAY

*AATYTIO3"
A32 22/05/2015 #7
COMPANIES HOUSE

CB Associates Limited Registered in Englind No 4161517
Registered Office 30 Nelson Street Leicester LEI 7BA

£
Neil C Money 1s licensed to act as an Insolvency Practioner in the UK by the Insalvancy Practinoners Assaciation r@ ACCA Q Insq:von:v
Pratiti
Mark G Tailby & Sonia L Statham are licensed to acr as Insolvency Practisoners in the UK \K e Asseciation.
fay
oo
=

by the Asseciation of Chartered Cerufied Accountants

Insolvency Practitioners act as agents only and without personal hability

E-mail leics@cba-insolvency co uk



Asset Reahsations

Cash at Bank

The remaining balance in the busmess current account of £2 73 was realised on 19 May
2014

Book Debts

A book debt of £319,760 91 was owing from a connected company, Hazleton Homes
(nudlands) Limited, by way of common directorship, but confirmation has been recerved
from the beneficiary that they do not require the balance to be collected Therefore, no
realisation 1s expected in this regard

Tax Refund

At the ime of the declaration of solvency, there was said to be a tax refund of £1,828 00
due to the company Further to the Liqudator’s appomtment, HM Revenue and
Customs confirmed that a habihty of £322,056 52 was outstanding ‘The company
director has since arranged to settle this habihity

Creditors Claims, Dividend Prospects and the Prescibed Part

Secured Creditors

A Debenture 1s held by The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland, which was
created on 18 May 2004 and registered on 21 May 2004 No claim has been recerved
from the bank, however confirmation 1s bemng sought that no balance 1s outstanding
under their debenture

O&H Hampton Lumted hold a Deed of Development Control aganst the company,
which was created on 31 January 23007 and registered on 2 February 2007 No clarm has
been recewved from O&H Hampton Limited, but confirmation 1s being sought that there
1s no balance outstanding under their securnity

Preferential Creditors

Crown preference m relaton to VAT and PAYE was abolished i 2003 and
consequently 1n the majonity of cases preferential creditors relate to certain liabihities 1n
respect of wages, holiday pay and pension contributions due

The company does not have any preferenual creditors

Unsecured Non-Preferenual Creditors

It was found that there was a substantial corporation tax habiity owing from the
company to HM Revenue & Customs The company dwector has informed the

Liquidator that this has now been settled in full, however confirmation 1s awaited from
HM Revenue and Customs




Prescrnibed Part

The Company gave a floating chatge to The Governor and Company of the Bank of
Scotland on 18 May 2004 such that the prescrbed part provisions will apply Where the
Company’s net propetty, that 1s realisavons made less the costs of the Liquidation, 1s less
than £10,000, the msolvency legislation does not require me to distabute the prescrnibed
part of the net property to creditors if I think that the costs of distnbuting the prescribed
part would be disproportionate to the benefit to creditors In addition, where the
company’s net property 1s greater than £10,000, then 1f I consider that the costs of
distibuting would be disproportionate to the benefit to creditors I can apply to Court for
an Order agreeing that I do not have to make a distribution of the prescrbed part T will
make a final decision on the applhcation of the prescribed part provisions in due course
once all assets realisations and expenses of the iquidaton aie known However as there
1s satd to be no balance outstanding under the charge 1t 1s unlkely that this wil apply
Confirmauon 1s being sought from the Bank of Scotland 1n this respect

Liquidation Expenses

An unsecured creditor with the concurtence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, or
any unsecured creditor with the permussion of the Court, may make a request 1 wrtng to the
hiquidator for further information about remuneration ot expenses sct out in this progress report
Any such request must be made within 21 days of recept of thus report

In addivon, an unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence
of 10% in value of the creditors (including the creditor 1n question), apply to court to challenge
the amount and/or basis of the Liquidator’s fees and the amount of any proposed expenses ot
expenses already incurred, within 8 weeks of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may
make a sumilar application to court within the same time limuit

Expenses paud to date are as detaled on the attached receipts and payments account, with any
further sums ncurred detalled below, and comprise the following

Specific Bond

Every insolvency practitioner in every case 1s required by law to take out a specific bond
which will reimburse the estate mn the event of fiaudulent acuvity by the office-holder
Bonds are renewed on an annual basis, and we are bonded for the sum of £500,000

Statement of Affairs Fee

You will recall that the statement of affairs fee of £2,500 plus VAT, plus disbursements
was agreed at the 1tial meeting of creditors

Liquidator’s Remuneration
Creditors ongmnally resolved that the liquidator be remunerated in accordance with the

ttime propetly spent by himself and his staff 1n attending to matters ansing from the
Liquidation, and that he be enutled to draw his remuneration on account




(%}

A detailed analysis of the time spent in dealing with this case 1s attached at Appendix 2,
which includes analysis of time spent durning the reporting period and also a cumulative
account from the commencement of the Liquidation

Company Search

Insolvency Practitioners carry out searches on the Companies House website for
statutory mformanon before they accept the instruction to act as iquidators

Statutory Advertising
Statutory advertisements have been placed in the London Gazette as required
Officc Holder’s Expenses and Disbursements

Statement of Insolvency Piactice 9 (SIPYY), i1equires that the office holder provide a
statement of the office-holdet's policy n relaton to recharges of disbuisements  SIPY
defines disbursements as either Category 1 o1 Category 2 disbuisements

Category 1 disbutsements will geneially compuse external supplies of incidental services
spectfically denafiable to the case, typicallv for items such as postage, case adveitising,
mvotced travel and propeily reimbutsed expenses incuried by personnel m connecuon
with the case Also mcluded will be services specific to the case where these cannot
practically be provided mternally such as printing, toom hite and document storage

Category 2 disbuisements will geneially comprise costs which, whilst being 1n the nature
of expenses or dishbuiscments, 1include clements of shated o1 allocated costs

Categorv 1 disbursements aie recoverable without appioval, and 1t 1s the pohcy of CBA
to recover Category 1 disbursements when they are mcuried and when funds peirme

CBA do not chaige any Category 2 disbuisements

The Category 1 disbursements incurred by and resmbursed to CBA are detailed below

Incurred | Reimbursed
by CBA to CBA

L L

Advertising 20220 -
Bond 32000 -
Company search 900 -
Postage expenses 329 -
Total 534 49 -

I} you should have any quenies please contact Nathan Samamn at this office

Yqurs faithfully

Liqudator
05073555 Jamited




APPENDIX 1

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT



05073555 Limited
(In Liquidation}
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

-

Declaration From 27/03/2014 From 27/03/2014
of Solvency To 26/03/2015 To 26/03/2015
ASSET REALISATIONS
319,760 91 Book Debts NiL NIL
1,828 00 Tax Refund NIL NIL
500 Cash at Bank 273 273
273 273
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(321,291 98) HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation NIL NIL
NIL NiL
1.93 2.73 273
REPRESENTED BY
Bank 2 - Current 273
273

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

Mark Grahame Tailby

Liguidator

19 May 2015615 21




APPENDIX 2

ANALYSIS OF LIQUIDATOR’S TIME COSTS




.

ZT 5L SL0T feN 6L

pL-10-G| UCISIBA

L jo | abed

PoLLIE|Y SIUDWOSINGSIQ [101

09 £5%

00 00§'Z pawne|] saa4 (€101
6 CO0T [N 4% 4 o 0l oz o 09 L ar b ozt sinoy [eiol
ooo 000 000 coo 0o 000 000 Buipes |
¥5 012 05 685 08¢ 6zZo art 0E0 090 Aomens
SiElLZ 0o LS orez 000 o8t 00 090 S195SY JO UCNESHEdY
000 000 000 o 000 ®o 000 sucnefinsau)
00 091 00 Z9L 050 oo 060 09 000 sionpal)
20 004Q 004Q 600 000 0o 000 S0V DYIDRCS aseD
61 661 05 958 oEv 000 0ze oLt ooa voissaiBoiy ese]
Qoo 000 000 coo 000 Q040 000 fuluue|d § UoneasUILPY
{3} a1ey #e1g poddng S[QUDISSIF0Ld
Aunoy sbelasy {3) 1500 ow) sINOH B0 P siupiSISSyY JoIUIg JAID 1abieuely lauyed uo{IoUNY MO JO LORHISSR(D

GL0Z/EQ/9T 0) vI0Z/E0/LE Wolg

150d 8pad 1aaloid

papwnn 565€£2060 - 602200

Arewuing 3509 B dwl] 6dIS - Au3 swi]




